\%_& PROBLEM SUMMARY

OKLAHOMA/3/EG OTHER SERVICE

96.104L [OKLAHOMAN3AEG - OTHER SERVICE]

Component

Diesel Engine
Fluid

MOBIL DELVAC 1300 SUPER15W40 (--- GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY

Sample Rating Trend

DIRT

MaZ020  Jun020  JanZ02 Jun202 Sep02

Soot % Aluminum (ppm) Silicon (ppm) Ferrous Alloys
6.0 45 80T e 00
40| Savee 0l " 30 ron
50 DS-?"HB ! 10 sanasansansan 1 romiUm
35 LLL TR
G0 0 .
4.0 30 :
/ 75 o0 ED
§3-3 En‘ﬂ.bnnn'rld E,. Abnormal %":' E 50
[ 2040 ) 40
70 5 jj Abnomal 20
) 0 ‘ 20
. , . .
0.0 — 0 — 0 — 0L e e
= E 53 33 255253 % 3 =5 k53 33 = 5253 33
RECOMMENDATION PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS
We advise that you check for faulty combustion, Sample Status ABNORMAL  NORMAL NORMAL
plugged air filters, or aftercoolers. Oil and filter Iron ppm  ASTMD5185m >100 91 37 43
change at the time of sampling has been noted. Aluminum ppm  ASTMD5185m >20 28 11 6
Resample at the next service interval to monitor. Silicon ppm  ASTMDS185m >25 25 8 5
Soot % % *ASTMD7844 >3 4.3 1.2 1.5

Customer Id: SHEWIC
Sample No.: WC0857228
Lab Number: 05966090
Test Package: CONST

To manage this report scan the OH code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data:
Don Baldridge +1
n. mcast.n

To change component or sample information:
Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369
customerservice@wearcheck.com

Page 1 of 4


mailto:don.b505@comcast.net
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1067\OA-RPT-L-10672641-3459286.pdf

RECOMMENDED ACTIONS

Action Status Date Done By Description

Change Fluid ? Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.

Change Filter --- ? Qil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.

Check Combustion 2 We advise that you check for faulty combustion, plugged air filters, or

aftercoolers.

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS
17 Apr 2023 Diag: Wes Davis

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of
any contamination in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

14 Sep 2021 Diag: Wes Davis

view report

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of
any contamination in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The
condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

10 Jun 2021 Diag: Wes Davis

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.Metal levels are typical for a new component breaking in. There is
no indication of any contamination in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in
the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

Report Id: SHEWIC [WUSCAR] 05966090 (Generated: 10/05/2023 03:27:20) Rev: 1 Submitted By: GARRETT ADAMS
Page 2 of 4


https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1067\OA-RPT-L-10672641-3459286.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1067\OA-RPT-L-10672641-3459286.pdf
https://www.oilanalysis.net/pdfreports/pdfs/L\WEARCHECK\EN\1067\OA-RPT-L-10672641-3459286.pdf

OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Weaetk

OKLAHOMA/3/EG OTHER SERVICE
96.104L [OKLAHOMAA3AEG - OTHER SERVICE]

Component
Diesel Engine
Fluid

MOBIL DELVAC 1300 SUPER15W40 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS SAMPLE INFORMATION
Recommendation Sample Number
We advise that you check for faulty combustion, Sample Date
plugged air filters, or aftercoolers. Oil and filter Machine Age hrs
change at the time of sampling has been noted. .
. . Oil Age hrs
Resample at the next service interval to monitor. .
Oil Changed

Wear

. . ) o Sample Status
Piston, ring and cylinder wear is indicated.

CONTAMINATION
Glycol
WEAR METALS

Contamination
Elemental level of silicon (Si) above normal. There
is an abnormal amount of solids and carbon present
in the oil.

Fluid Condition Iron ppm
The BN result indicates that there is suitable Chromium ppm
alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the Nickel ppm
oil is acceptable for the time in service. Titanium ppm
Silver ppm
Aluminum ppm
Lead ppm
Copper ppm
Tin ppm
Antimony ppm
Vanadium ppm
Cadmium ppm
ADDITIVES
Boron ppm
Barium ppm
Molybdenum ppm
Manganese ppm
Magnesium ppm
Calcium ppm
Phosphorus ppm
Zinc ppm
Sulfur ppm
CONTAMINANTS
Silicon ppm
Sodium ppm
Potassium ppm
Fuel %
INFRA-RED
Soot % %
Nitration Abs/cm
Sulfation Abs/.Tmm
FLUID DEGRADATION
Oxidation Abs/.Tmm
Base Number (BN)  mgKOHlg

Report Id: SHEWIC [WUSCAR] 05966090 (Generated: 10/05/2023 03:27:21) Rev: 1

Sample Rating Trend

method

Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info
Client Info

method

WC Method

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m

method

ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D5185m
ASTM D3524

method

*ASTM D7844
*ASTM D7624
*ASTM D7415

method

*ASTM D7414
ASTM D2896

JunZ020  JanZ0z;

limit/base

limit/base

limit/base

>100
>20
>4

>3
>20
>40
>330
>15

limit/base

limit/base

>25

>20
>5
limit/base

>3
>20
>30

limit/base

>25
9.4

Jun202] Sepl02 Rpri023

current

WC0857228
27 Sep 2023
1700

1571
Changed
ABNORMAL

current

NEG
current

91
6
<1
<1
0
28
1
7
<1

<1

0

current

55

0

44

2
535
1741
778
950
2581

current

25

8

4
<1.0

current

4.3
12.7
29.6

current

21.5
10.5

history1
WC0738508
17 Apr 2023
1571
1197
Changed
NORMAL

history1
NEG

history1

wW
J

OO 2+ 00O
—

history1

53

0

35

q
439
1474
662
796
2364

history1

8
2
0
<1.0

history1

1.2
6.9
23.1

history1

19.4
11.7

DIRT

history2

WC0616638
14 Sep 2021
1197

127
Changed
NORMAL

history2
NEG

history2
43

history2

65

0

27

<1
578
1489
748
882
2339

history2

5
3
0
<1.0

history2

1.5
8.1
22.6

history2

16.8
11

Submitted By: GARRETT ADAMS

Page 3 of 4



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

o . .
> Soot % VISUAL method limit/base
5.0, SR White Metal scalar *Visual NONE
40 Yellow Metal scalar *Visual NONE

L30] Sonomal Precipitate scalar *Visual NONE
20 Silt scalar *Visual  NONE
0 Debris scalar *Visual NONE
00 Sand/Dirt scalar *Visual NONE
8 = E S g ©  Appearance scalar *Visual NORML
= 3 = 3 3 < £ Odor scalar *Visual NORML
. Emulsified Water scalar *Visual >0.2
Aluminum (ppm) )
50 Free Water scalar *Visual
ap Severe L
FLUID PROPERTIES method limit/base
e Visc @ 100°C cSt  ASTMD445 14
“23 Abnomal /
GRAPHS
10 Ferrous Alloys
100
’ 2 =2 = = = @ o — 17
§ 08 0§ 2 % § & myXommdeme
= E 2 3 3 E E
80
Silicon (ppm) i
80 1 Severe c
o 40
70
&0 20
50
) o Lyt panemen
30+ Abnomal = = o o o = =
o o oA o =] = —~ —~
20 5 E & 5 F z 2
. \ = = = L] < A
0 Non-ferrous Metals
s s S 5 ] = S 1674
x g i e & 5 5, copper |
= = = = o < ] Bl P e——
121
Ferrous Alloys 0
100 _
— 101 = 8
ﬁ:] naasassassnss CN O MIUM
wansansansses [ CKEN B
B f 4
: 40 ’ \
N 0 L gy P
T § § § § § ¢
. - = s L] 5 & z &

Mar2/20

Viscosity @ 100°C

Jun23/20
Jun10/21

current history1 history2
NONE NONE NONE
NONE NONE NONE
NONE NONE NONE
NONE NONE NONE
NONE NONE NONE
NONE NONE NONE
NORML NORML NORML
NORML NORML NORML
NEG NEG NEG
NEG NEG NEG

current history1 history2
15.8 13.5 14.4

Base Number

= 20
! Abnomal
Base Number ele - M_—/‘“‘\
120 / 7
EBasB /\"d———/‘\ Py
- g
12
10
9 0.0
P o - - i

Jun10/21
Mar2/20
Jun23/20
Jun10/21
o
)

Laboratory : WearCheck USA - 501 Madison Ave., Cary, NC 27513
Sample No. : WC0857228 Received : 02 Oct 2023
ACERECITED Lab Number : 05966090 Diagnosed : 03 Oct 2023
e Unique Number : 10672641 Diagnostician : Don Baldridge

Certificate L2367 Test Package : CONST ( Additional Tests: FuelDilution, TBN )
To discuss this sample report, contact Customer Service at 1-800-237-1369.
* - Denotes test methods that are outside of the ISO 17025 scope of accreditation.

Report Id: SHEWIC [WUSCAR] 05966090 (Generated: 10/05/2023 03:27:21) Rev: 1

Statements of conformity to specifications are based on the simple acceptance decision rule (JCGM 106:2012)

=] 2] 4]

Mar2/20
Jun23/20
Junl0/21

o
D

1

SHERWOOD CONSTRUCTION CO INC
3219 WEST MAY ST
WICHITA, KS

uUS 67213

Contact: DOUG KING
doug.king@sherwood.net
T: (316)617-3161

F: x:

Submitted By: GARRETT ADAMS
Page 4 of 4


http://www.oilanalysis.net/CommonFiles/Reports/default/SR-GENERATE.php?ss=L-10672641-3459286&lid=10672641&oem_template=WEARCHECK
http://www.tcpdf.org

	GENERAC 96.104L [OKLAHOMA^3^EG - OTHER SERVICE]\Diesel Engine [WC0857228] 27 Sep 2023 @ 1700.0 hrs
	GENERAC 96.104L [OKLAHOMA^3^EG - OTHER SERVICE]\Diesel Engine [WC0857228] 27 Sep 2023 @ 1700.0 hrs
	GENERAC 96.104L [OKLAHOMA^3^EG - OTHER SERVICE]\Diesel Engine [WC0857228] 27 Sep 2023 @ 1700.0 hrs

