

PROBLEM SUMMARY

Area OKLAHOMA/3/EG - OTHER SERVICE Machine Id 96.104L [OKLAHOMA^3^EG - OTHER SERVICE] Component

Diesel Engine

MOBIL DELVAC 1300 SUPER15W40 (--- GAL)

COMPONENT CONDITION SUMMARY













RECOMMENDATION

We advise that you check for faulty combustion, plugged air filters, or aftercoolers. Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

PROBLEMATIC TEST RESULTS								
Sample Status				ABNORMAL	NORMAL	NORMAL		
Iron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>100	<u> </u>	37	43		
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<u> </u>	11	6		
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	<u> </u>	8	5		
Soot %	%	*ASTM D7844	>3	4 .3	1.2	1.5		

Customer Id: SHEWIC Sample No.: WC0857228 Lab Number: 05966090 Test Package: CONST



To manage this report scan the QR code

To discuss the diagnosis or test data: Don Baldridge +1 don.b505@comcast.net

To change component or sample information: Customer Service +1 1-800-237-1369 <u>customerservice@wearcheck.com</u>

RECOMMENDED AC	ECOMMENDED ACTIONS					
Action	Status	Date	Done By	Description		
Change Fluid			?	Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.		
Change Filter			?	Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted.		
Check Combustion			?	We advise that you check for faulty combustion, plugged air filters, or aftercoolers.		

HISTORICAL DIAGNOSIS



17 Apr 2023 Diag: Wes Davis

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.



view report

14 Sep 2021 Diag: Wes Davis

NORMAL

 \checkmark

Resample at the next service interval to monitor.All component wear rates are normal. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.

10 Jun 2021 Diag: Wes Davis



Resample at the next service interval to monitor.Metal levels are typical for a new component breaking in. There is no indication of any contamination in the oil. The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is suitable for further service.





OIL ANALYSIS REPORT

Area OKLAHOMA/3/EG - OTHER SERVICE Machine Id 96.104L [OKLAHOMA^3^EG - OTHER SERVICE]

Diesel Engine

MOBIL DELVAC 1300 SUPER15W40 (--- GAL)

DIAGNOSIS

Recommendation

We advise that you check for faulty combustion, plugged air filters, or aftercoolers. Oil and filter change at the time of sampling has been noted. Resample at the next service interval to monitor.

📥 Wear

Piston, ring and cylinder wear is indicated.

Contamination

Elemental level of silicon (Si) above normal. There is an abnormal amount of solids and carbon present in the oil.

Fluid Condition

The BN result indicates that there is suitable alkalinity remaining in the oil. The condition of the oil is acceptable for the time in service.



SAMPLE INFORM		method	limit/base	current	nistory i	nistory2
Sample Number		Client Info		WC0857228	WC0738508	WC0616638
Sample Date		Client Info		27 Sep 2023	17 Apr 2023	14 Sep 2021
Machine Age	hrs	Client Info		1700	1571	1197
Oil Age	hrs	Client Info		1571	1197	127
Oil Changed		Client Info		Changed	Changed	Changed
Sample Status				ABNORMAI	NORMAL	NORMAL
Sample Status				ABROTINAL	NOTIWITE	NOTIMIZE
CONTAMINATIO	N	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Glycol		WC Method		NEG	NEG	NEG
WEAR METALS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Iron	maa	ASTM D5185m	>100	9 1	37	43
Chromium	maa	ASTM D5185m	>20	6	2	1
Nickel	maa	ASTM D5185m	>4	<1	0	0
Titanium	maa	ASTM D5185m		<1	0	<1
Silver	nom	ASTM D5185m	>3	0	0	0
Aluminum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	<u> </u>	11	6
Lead	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>40	1	0	<1
Copper	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>330	7	2	2
Tin	nnm	ASTM D5185m	>15	~1	0	
Antimony	nnm	ASTM D5185m	210			0
Vanadium	nnm	ASTM D5185m			0	0
Cadmium	nnm	ASTM D5185m		0	0	0
	ppm	AUTIVI DUTUUIII		U	U	Ū
ADDITIVES		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Boron	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	55	53	65
Barium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	0	0	0
Molybdenum	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	44	35	27
Manganese	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2	1	<1
Magnesium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	0	535	439	578
Calcium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		1741	1474	1489
Phosphorus	ppm	ASTM D5185m		778	662	748
Zinc	ppm	ASTM D5185m		950	796	882
Sulfur	ppm	ASTM D5185m		2581	2364	2339
CONTAMINANTS		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Silicon	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>25	<u> </u>	8	5
Sodium	ppm	ASTM D5185m		8	2	3
Potassium	ppm	ASTM D5185m	>20	4	0	0
Fuel	%	ASTM D3524	>5	<1.0	<1.0	<1.0
INFRA-RED		method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Soot %	%	*ASTM D7844	>3	4.3	1.2	1.5
Nitration	Abs/cm	*ASTM D7624	>20	12.7	6.9	8.1
Sulfation	Abs/.1mm	*ASTM D7415	>30	29.6	23.1	22.6
FLUID DEGRADA	TION	method	limit/base	current	history1	history2
Ovidation	Abe/1mm	*ASTM D7/1/	<u>_</u> 25	21 5	10/	16.8
Base Number (BN)		ASTM D2806	9.1	21.5	117	11
Dase Multiber (DN)	ing KOn/g	A01101D2030	0.4	10.5	11.7	1.1



OIL ANALYSIS REPORT



Submitted By: GARRETT ADAMS